



\$~74

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO 321/2008**

**PRITITSHIST MANDIR MURTI SHRI THAKUR SHYAMA
BALLABA TRUSTI THROUGH ITS PRESIDENT & ORS**

..... Appellants

Through: Mr. Sunil Dalal, Sr. Adv. with Mr.
Ashish Sharma, Mr. Deepak Sharma,
Ms. Manisha Saroha, Mr. Nikhil
Baniwal and Mr. Navish Bhati, Advs.

versus

**THAKUR SHYAMA BALLABHJI THROUGH ITS SECRETARY
& ORS**

..... Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR

ORDER

% **29.02.2024**

CM APPL. 12571/2024—filed by appellant No.8 for early hearing

1. The present application under Section 151 Civil Procedure Code (“CPC”) has been filed on behalf of appellant no.8 seeking early hearing of the present appeal.
2. Issue notice to the non-applicant/respondents through all permissible modes including via approved courier service.
3. Re-notify on 24.04.2024.

SHALINDER KAUR, J.

FEBRUARY 29, 2024/SDS