



\$~46

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **FAO 321/2008 & CM APPL. 12571/2024**
PRITITSHIST MANDIR MURTI SHRI THAKUR SHYAMA
BALLABA TRUSTI THROUGH ITS PRESIDENT & ORS

.....Appellant
Through: Mr. Deepak K. Sharma & Mr. Ashish
Sharma, Advocates

versus
THAKUR SHYAMA BALLABHJI THROUGH ITS SECRETARY &
ORS

.....Respondent
Through: Mr. Himanshu Chauhan & Sadaf Vali,
Advocates

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

% **ORDER**
29.07.2024

List on 22.08.2024.

MANOJ JAIN, J

JULY 29, 2024/dr