



\$~46

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **FAO 321/2008**
PRITITSHIST MANDIR MURTI SHRI THAKUR SHYAMA
BALLABA TRUSTI THROUGH ITS PRESIDENT & ORS

.....Appellant
Through: Mr. Deepak Kr. Sharma with Mr.
Ashish Sharma, Advocates.

versus

**THAKUR SHYAMA BALLABHJI THROUGH ITS SECRETARY &
ORS**

.....Respondent
Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER
% **22.08.2024**
CM APPL. 12571/2024

1. No time left as there is Special Bench today with HMJ Suresh Kumar Kait.
2. Re-notify on 19.09.2024.

MANOJ JAIN, J

AUGUST 22, 2024/sw