



\$~42

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **FAO 321/2008**
PRITITSHIST MANDIR MURTI SHRI THAKUR SHYAMA
BALLABA TRUSTI THROUGH ITS PRESIDENT & ORS

.....Appellant
Through: Mr. Sunil Dalal with Mr. Deepak K
Sharma and Mr. Ashish Sharma,
Advocates.

versus

**THAKUR SHYAMA BALLABHJI THROUGH ITS SECRETARY &
ORS**

.....Respondent
Through: None.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER
% **19.09.2024**
CM APPL. 12571/2024(early hearing)

1. In view of the reasons stated in the application seeking early hearing, let the present appeal be listed for final hearing on 18.11.2024.
2. The application stands disposed of.

MANOJ JAIN, J

SEPTEMBER 19, 2024/sw