



\$~38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO 321/2008**

**PRITITSHIST MANDIR MURTI SHRI THAKUR SHYAMA
BALLABA TRUSTI THROUGH ITS PRESIDENT
& ORS**

.....Appellants

Through: Mr. Deepak Sharma, Mr. Ashish
Sharma and Mr. Neeraj Kumar,
Advocates.

versus

**THAKUR SHYAMA BALLABHJI THROUGH ITS
SECRETARY & ORS**

.....Respondents

Through: Appearance not given.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

% **11.07.2025**

The matter could not be taken up for hearing due to paucity of
time.

List on 22.09.2025.

(BY ORDER)

COURT MASTER

JULY 11, 2025