



\$~7 and 8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO 321/2008**

**PRITITSHIST MANDIR MURTI SHRI THAKUR SHYAMA
BALLABA TRUSTI THROUGH ITS PRESIDENT & ORS**

.....Appellants

Through: Mr.Deepak K. Sharma, Mr.Himanshu
and Mr.Neeraj, Advocates

versus

**THAKUR SHYAMA BALLABHJI THROUGH ITS SECRETARY
& ORS**

.....Respondents

Through: None

+ **FAO 322/2008**

**PRITITSHIST MANDIR MURTI SHRI THAKUR SHYAMA
BALLABA TRUSTI THROUGH ITS PRESIDENT & ORS**

.....Appellants

Through: Mr.Deepak K. Sharma, Mr.Himanshu
and Mr.Neeraj, Advocates

versus

**THAKUR SHYAMA BALLABHJI THROUGH ITS SECRETARY
& ORS**

.....Respondents

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER
27.02.2026

%

1. While the learned counsel for the appellants seeks an adjournment on the ground that the arguing counsel is not available today, there is no appearance on behalf of the respondents.
2. The appeals pertain to the year 2008, learned counsels shall ensure



that the arguments are addressed on the next date of hearing.

3. List on 27.04.2026.

4. In the meantime, let a properly bookmarked copy of the TCR be made available to the Court on or before the next date of hearing.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

FEBRUARY 27, 2026

na