



\$~11 & 12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010984172007

+ **FAO 321/2008**

**PRITITSHIST MANDIR MURTI SHRI THAKUR SHYAMA
BALLABA TRUSTI THROUGH ITS PRESIDENT & ORS**

.....Appellants

Through: Mr. Sunil Dalal, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Deepak K. Sharma, Mr. Ashish Sharma,
Mr. Himanshu Shammi, Mr. Neeraj Kaushik and
Mr. Amit Goswami, Advocates

versus

**THAKUR SHYAMA BALLABHJI THROUGH ITS SECRETARY
& ORS**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Himanshu Chauhan, Advocate

12

CNR No. DLHC010984142007

+ **FAO 322/2008**

**PRITITSHIST MANDIR MURTI SHRI THAKUR SHYAMA
BALLABA TRUSTI THROUGH ITS PRESIDENT & ORS**

.....Appellants

Through: Mr. Sunil Dalal, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Deepak K. Sharma, Mr. Ashish Sharma,
Mr. Himanshu Shammi, Mr. Neeraj Kaushik and
Mr. Amit Goswami, Advocates

versus

**THAKUR SHYAMA BALLABHJI THROUGH ITS SECRETARY
& ORS**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Himanshu Chauhan, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

19.08.2026

%

Renotify on 08.10.2026.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

AUGUST 19, 2026/RW